TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900644489	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		08/30/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Race Ramps, LLC	
Street Address:	N102 W19400, Willow Creek way	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOtal. 23			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4816931	RACE RAMPS	
Registration Number:	4064949	RACE RAMPS	
Registration Number:	3144340	RACE RAMPS	
Registration Number:	3116294	BRUTE INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	5078015	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	
Registration Number:	5094563	CAR RAMPS THAT WORK	
Registration Number:	5081496	BAN THE BOARD	
Registration Number:	5073300	RAMPOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5073146	HAPPY WRAPPER	
Registration Number:	4939558	RESTYLER RAMP	
Registration Number:	4556068	FLATSTOPPERS	
Registration Number:	4951577	ZOOM JACK	
Registration Number:	4389883	TOW RAMPS	
Registration Number:	4401958	RACE ROCKS	
Registration Number:	3782926	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	
Registration Number:	3700495	RACK RAMPS	
Registration Number:	3626629	TRAILER-MATES	
Registration Number:	3604704	SHOW RAMPS	
	·		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0961

900646997

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3492229	WHEEL CRIBS	
Registration Number:	3448111	THE BEST WAY TO GET IT UP!	
Registration Number:	3470651	TRAK-JAX	
Serial Number:	88121381	ROCK RAMPS	
Registration Number:	5135860	RAMPS THAT WORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,kate.ferrara@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160405.00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page1.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page2.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page3.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page4.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page5.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (Race Ramps) (Johnson Bank)_150351073_1#page6.tif

DocuSign Envelope ID: 31C72384-3C46-4111-B8FB-403AD0F5DBB1

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 1, 2019 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded on April 8, 2019 in the Trademark Assignment

database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 006612 Frame

0697 and originally recorded on April 8, 2019 in the Patent Assignment database of the USPTO

at Reel 048823 Frame 0232, Race Ramps, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Grantor"), granted to Johnson Bank ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in and

continuing lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the patents and/or patent

applications and trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A (collectively, the

"Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge its security interest in the

Patents and Trademarks, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO the release of the

security interest against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in accordance with the terms

of the Security Agreement, Releasor does hereby fully release and discharge (in each case

without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or

implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Patents and

Trademarks and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

	JOHNSON BANK
	DocuSigned by:
8/30/2021 Dated:	Signature:
	Russ Plewa Printed Name:
	Title:SVP

Schedule A

See attached.

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	Patent Numbers	Issue Date
Race Ramps, LLC	9610962	4/4/2017
Race Ramps, LLC	9102344	8/11/2015
Race Ramps, LLC	D721465	1/20/2015
Race Ramps, LLC	8118280	2/21/2012
Race Ramps, LLC	RE41851	10/26/2010
Race Ramps, LLC	D625678	10/19/2010
Race Ramps, LLC	D593724	6/2/2009
Race Ramps, LLC	7114210	10/3/2006

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS	9/22/15	4,816,931
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS	11/29/11	4,064,949
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS (Stylized & Design)	9/19/06	3144340
Race Ramps, LLC	BRUTE INDUSTRIES (Stylized & Design)	7/18/06	3116294

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	11/8/16	5078015
Race Ramps, LLC	RAMPS THAT WORK	2/7/17	5135860
Race Ramps, LLC	CAR RAMPS THAT WORK	12/9/16	5094563
Race Ramps, LLC	BAN THE BOARD	11/15/16	5081496
Race Ramps, LLC	RAMPOLOGY	11/1/16	5073300
Race Ramps, LLC	HAPPY WRAPPER	11/1/16	5073146
Race Ramps, LLC	RESTYLER RAMP	4/19/16	4939558
Race Ramps, LLC	FLATSTOPPERS	6/24/14	4556068
Race Ramps, LLC	ZOOM JACK	5/3/16	4951577
Race Ramps, LLC	TOW RAMPS	8/20/13	4389883
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE ROCKS	9/10/13	4401958
Race Ramps, LLC	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	4/27/10	3782926
Race Ramps, LLC	RACK RAMPS	10/20/09	3700495
Race Ramps, LLC	TRAILER-MATES	5/26/09	3626629

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	SHOW RAMPS	4/27/09	3604704
Race Ramps, LLC	WHEEL CRIBS	8/26/08	3492229
Race Ramps, LLC	THE BEST WAY TO GET IT UP!	6/17/08	3448111
Race Ramps, LLC	TRAK-JAX	7/22/08	3470651

U.S. Trademark Applications

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
Race Ramps, LLC	ROCK RAMPS	9/18/18	88121381